

MHAU080044282024



R.C.S./387/2024

Gulsher Kha Ahemad Kha Vs. Yakub Kha Gulam Rasul Kha

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

Defendant No. 1, 3, 4, 5 are served as per bailiff report vide N-Step process status dated 01/10/2024 on CIS. Defendant No. 2 is served through RPAD vide postal receipt with list of documents Exh. 13. However, they failed to appear. Hence, suit be proceeded ex-parte against defendant No. 1 to 5.

Date – 06/12/2025

(K. T. Adhayke)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn.,
Sillod.