

MHAU080044282024



R.C.S./387/2024

**Gulsher Kha Ahemad Kha Vs. Yakub Kha Gulam Rasul Kha**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 16**

This is an application for grant of extension of time to deposit Court fee with the office of Deputy Superintendent of Land Record, Sillod.

**02.** It is submitted that, vide Exh. 14 an order of appointment of Court Commissioner is passed and thereby TILR, Sillod is appointed as Court Commissioner. Further, the plaintiff is ordered to deposit fee of Court Commissioner till 27/04/2026 with the very office. But, said office has not issued any letter to the plaintiff because of technical error and because of the same, plaintiff could not comply the said order. Hence, it is required to extend the time for depositing the very fee.

**03.** On perusal of the record, it appears that, in view of order passed vide Exh. 14, plaintiff is under obligation to deposit fee as to appointment of Court Commissioner with the office of Deputy Superintendent of Land Record, Sillod. It is the submission that, said office has not issued any letter for getting fee deposited from the plaintiff. Today, plaintiff is present before the Court and till the office hour he is having an opportunity to deposit the said fee. The way, he is directed by the Court to go to very office and to deposit the very fees. Hence, this application is pre-matured one and same deserves to be rejected. Accordingly, I pass following order :-

**ORDER**

The application vide Exh. 16 is hereby rejected.

Date – 27/04/2026

(K. T. Adhayke)  
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn.,  
Sillod.